Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Doc Code: <b>1221.003</b> OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) BEESON, Jesse D. DAWSON, Peter S.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: INEQUEST TECHNOLOGIES				
HOLLERAN, Richard T. TODD, Marc A. C. WELCH, James T.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Noture of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 10/20/05 and 10/21/05	Street Address: 170 Forbes Blvd.				
Assignment	City: Mansfield				
<ul> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>☐ Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	State: MA  Country: US Zip: 02048				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/257,183					
Additional numbers at	i    ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Richard L. Sampson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Suite 519	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 50 Congress Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information				
State: MA Zip: 02109	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3341				
Phone Number: 617-557-2900	Expiration Date 08/06				
Fax Number: 617-557-0077	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0734				
Email Address: rsampson@sampsonlaw.com	Authorized User Name Richard L. Sampson				
9 Signature:	3/4/06				

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexendria, VA 22313-1460

Signature

Richard L. Sampson

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0281

Total number of pages including

COVER

Date

Docket No.: 1221.003

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS the undersigned inventor/s, Jesse D. Beeson. Peter S. Dawson, Richard T. Holleran, Marc A.C. Todd. and James T. Welch, has/have made an invention or discovery described and set forth in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.60/621,824, filed 10/25/2004, and in an application for U.S. LETTERS PATENT identified by Attorney Docket No. 1221.003 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING MULTIPLE TRANSPORTATION STREAMS OF STREAMING MEDIA NETWORK TEST TRAFFIC IN PACKET-BASED NETWORKS executed prior to or contemporaneously herewith, and

WHEREAS INEOQUEST TECHNOLOGIES, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having its principal place of business at Mansfield, MA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application(s) and the invention or discovery described therein and in and to any and all LETTERS PATENT that may be issued thereon in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and in any foreign country:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor/s hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said INEOQUEST TECHNOLOGIES and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interests in and to said application(s) and the invention or discovery therein described, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all LETTERS PATENT, including reissues, divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part or other derived applications thereof which may be obtained in the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA upon said invention or discovery, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all applications for LETTERS PATENT in all countries foreign to the United States and all LETTERS PATENT issued thereon, including the right to claim for any corresponding foreign application the priority of the said application.

> PATENT REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0282

(89.2013)

The undersigned inventor/s hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA and the corresponding Officers of Foreign Governments to issue all LETTERS PATENT granted thereon in accordance with this assignment.

Docket No.: 1221.003

The undersigned inventor/s furthermore agree to sign all papers and do all reasonable acts necessary to obtain and defend such LETTERS PATENT and to vest the title thereto in the assignee named herein, but without expense to ourselves.

First (or sole) inventor signature	Josse D. Beeson
Witness	Date Zo oct Zoc
Second inventor signature	Peter 5. Dawson
Witness	Date <b>20 oct 2 55</b>
Third inventor signature A Tu-	
	Richard T. Holleran
Witness	Date Oct. 20, 2005
Fourth inventor signature	
	Marc A. C. Todd
Witness	Date 0 4 00 2000

PATENT REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0283

PAGE 05

(Pg.30f3)

Fifth	inventor	signature	<del>- )</del>	in T. buld
				Jamés T. Welch
Witnes	is			Date/0/21/05

PATENT REEL: 017321 FRAME: 0284